Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 08-05-2002 102178986

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 113305

	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Makoto MORI Hideyuki SUZUKI Tomoyoshi NAKAMURA			2. A. Name and address of receiving party: CARL MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. 3-7-9, TATEISHI KATSUSHIKA-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN							
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No							
	\boxtimes	Assignment									
i i		Security Agreement Change of Name									
		Other									
	B.	Execution Date: July 18, 2002									
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 18, 2002</u>										
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) ///allaa 8	C. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers attached?										
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: James A. Oliff			7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
				B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>132789</u>)							
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
			·								
9.	O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411											
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										

08/02/2002 GTDN11 00000093 10200228

01 FC:581

40.00 O

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)				oto MORI								
	Name(s) of			uki SUZUKI		(6)	 -					
	Inventor(s)			oshi NAKAMI			and					
		(4)		.1 61								
						, ,	and other good and valuable considerations paid					
				of the undersigned	, the undersig	ned agree(s) to	assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set					
(0)	Y 2 J	(0)	over to	·	. C. T.J							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee			anufacturing			I					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee						Japan					
		-	-	-	-	-	d interest for the United States of America as					
							ions for patent including any and all divisions					
						iers Patent, exte	ensions, reissues and reexamination certificates					
(11)	Insort Identification			on the invention LED BOOKBINE		CE FOR TW	ITN-RTNG					
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case	(11)										
	•											
	Number or Foreign Application Number (Case No)											
	Application Number	,				application for	patent in the United States of America					
(12)	Insert Date of	roi wine	i uje dilae	rsigned has (have)	cacculed all	аррисацоп тог	patent in the Officer States of America					
(12)	Signing of Application	(12) on	July 1	8, 2002								
	Signing of Application	(12)011_										
(13)	Alternative											
, ,	identification for	(13) U.S.	application	n Serial Number								
	filed applications	filed	July 2	3, 2002								
	••											
1)	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the											
	invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignce may deem											
	necessary.											
2)	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or											
	continuation or division thereof,	continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence										
	and going forward with such in	nterference.										
3)	The undersigned agre	ee(s) to execu	te all paper	s and documents and	l perform any a	ct which may be	necessary in connection with claims or provisions of					
	the International Convention fo	or Protection	of Industria	l Property or similar	agreements.							
4)	The undersigned agre	ee(s) to perfor	m all affirn	native acts which ma	y be necessary	to obtain, mainta	in or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a					
	valid United States Patent to the	ie Assignee.										
5)	The undersigned here	eby authorize	(s) and requ	est(s) the Director o	of Patents to iss	ue any and all La	etters Patents of the United States resulting from said					
	application or any divisional, continuing or reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have)											
	full right to convey the entire in	nterest herein	assigned, a	nd that he has (they	have) not exect	uted, and will no	t execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.					
6)	The undersigned here	eby grant(s)	he firm of	OLIFF & BERRID	GE the power	to insert on this	assignment any further identification which may be					
	necessary or desirable in order t	to comply wi	th the rules	of the United States	Patent and Tra	ndemark Office fo	or recordation of this document.					
	In witness whereof, executed					ersigned name(s)					
Date	July 18,2002 Nam	ne of Invent	or			mole	(SEAL)					
Date	July 18,2002 Nam	ne of Invent	or		/302	* * 1T	(SEAL)					
Date	July 18,2002 Nam	ne of Invent	or		中水	1 12	(SEAL)					
Date	Nam	ne of Invent	or				(SEAL)					
				/ S 3		1 110 1						
41.	This assignment should prefer	-	-				and a slav size by					
	U.S. Consul if outside the U.											
	Witn											
Date	Witn	ness										

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/23/2002 REEL: 013137 FRAME: 0228